Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - Slim
DIN Rail IEC Type 2+3 / Class II+III
STM T23 20 S is the series of combined Type 2+3/Class II+III devices for
discharging voltage surges while providing a very fine voltage protection level, in
accordance with EN/IEC 61643. Suitable as the final stage of protection in panels
with Type 2 protection devices installed upstream. These SPDs should be installed
as close as possible to the equipment being protected. Ideal for limited spaces.
Wide range of voltage ratings.

Челябинск   (351)202-03-61
Череповец   (8202)49-02-64
Ярославль   (4852)69-52-93
Киргизия  (996)312-96-26-47 Россия   (495)268-04-70 Казахстан  (772)734-952-31
Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - Slim
Product range
2 Poles
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In
TT/TNS (1Ph+N)
STMT23-6K20V-SP-S 83230500 12 V 20 VAC
25 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.22 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K20V-SP-SM 83230501 12 V 20 VAC
25 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.22 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K30V-SP-S 83230504 24 V 30 VAC
36 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.22 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K30V-SP-SM 83230505 24 V 30 VAC
36 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.22 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K60V-SP-S 83230506 48 V 60 VAC
77 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.33 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K60V-SP-SM 83230507 48 V 60 VAC
77 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.33 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.7 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K75V-SP-S 83230508 60 V 75 VAC
100 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.9 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K75V-SP-SM 83230509 60 V 75 VAC
100 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.9 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K150V-SP-S 83230502 120 V 150 VAC
200 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.7 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.9 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-6K150V-SP-SM 83230503 120 V 150 VAC
200 VDC 6 kA 3 kA 6 kV ≤ 0.7 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 0.9 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-20K275V-SP-S 83230510 230 V 275 VAC
365 VDC 20 kA 10 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.4 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.4 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-20K275V-SP-SM 83230511 230 V 275 VAC
365 VDC 20 kA 10 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.4 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.4 kV (L1/L2-PE)
STMT23-20K275V-
SP-SM